Gain/(loss) on disposal of controlled entities/investments - (20) - (19) (39)
Net profit after tax ("statutory basis") 22 (14) 214 129 351

Half Year Ended 31 December 2009

(1) Excludes the impact of the reclassification of net swap costs from Net interest income to Other banking income related to certain economic hedges which do not
qualify for AIFRS hedge accounting (December 2010: $227 million; June 2010: $136 million; December 2009: $123 million).

(2) Net interest income has been restated in the comparative periods following an allocation of capital costs to Bankwest.

Investment Experience

Commonwealth Bank of Australia Profit Announcement (U.S. version)   37

31/12/10 30/06/10 31/12/09 Dec 10 vs Dec 10 vs

Investment Experience $M $M $M Jun10 % Dec 09 %

Wealth Management 31 66 117 (53) (74)
New Zealand - 3 (2) large large
Other 4 25 27 (84) (85)
Investment experience before tax 35 94 142 (63) (75)
Corporate tax expense (6) (25) (33) (76) (82)
Investment experience after tax 29 69 109 (58) (73)

Half Year Ended

Australia New Zealand Asia Total

Shareholder Investment Asset Mix (%) % % % %

Local equities 1 - - 1
International equities - 1 - -
Property 12 - - 9
Sub-total 13 1 - 10
Fixed interest 22 53 96 31
Cash 65 46 4 59
Sub-total 87 99 100 90
Total 100 100 100 100

As at 31 December 2010 (1)

Australia New Zealand Asia Total

Shareholder Investment Asset Mix ($M) $M $M $M $M

Local equities 12 1 - 13
International equities - 2 - 2
Property 233 - - 233
Sub-total 245 3 - 248
Fixed interest 430 289 77 796
Cash 1,280 245 3 1,528
Sub-total 1,710 534 80 2,324
Total 1,955 537 80 2,572

As at 31 December 2010 (1)

(1) Includes Shareholder’s funds in the CFS Global Asset Management, Colonial First State and CommInsure businesses.

Liquidity and Capital Resources

Commonwealth Bank of Australia Profit Announcement (U.S. version)   38

Liquidity and Capital Resources

Liquidity and Funding Arrangements

Overview
The Group’s liquidity and funding policies are designed to
ensure it will meet its obligations as and when they fall due, by
ensuring it is able to borrow funds on an unsecured basis, or has
sufficient quality assets to borrow against on a secured basis, or